	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org	
Wand, Californ	Legislation Details (With Text)					
File #:	20-0	212 Version: 1	Name:	Award of General Services Agreement - Non Competitively Bid - Jensen Hughes - Cole Administration Center Fire and Intrusion Alarm System Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management		
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/27/2020		In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management		
On agenda:	2/26	/2020	Final action:	2/26/2020		
Enactment date:	2/26	/2020	Enactment #:	20-0261		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Award of General Services Agreement - Non Competitively Bid - to Jensen Hughes, Concord, CA, for the latter to provide assistance in reviewing the project's fire and intrusion alarm designs to verify compliance with the California Building and Fire Codes (CBC and CFC) and District design standards, and to witness testing of the fire and intrusion alarm systems, more specifically, all services described in the January 28, 2020 proposal attached as Exhibit "A" to this Agreement, in the amount of \$43,500.00, which includes a contingency fee of \$10,000.00, as the selected consultant, with work scheduled to commence on February 27, 2020, and scheduled to last September 1, 2022, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said consultant.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 20-0212 Award of General Services Agreement - Non Competitively Bid - Jensen Hughes - Cole Administration Center Fire and Intrusion Alarm System Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management					
Contact:	Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
2/26/2020	1	Board of Education				

Approval by the Board of Education of Award of General Services Agreement - Non Competitively Bid - to Jensen Hughes, Concord, CA, for the latter to provide assistance in reviewing the project's fire and intrusion alarm designs to verify compliance with the California Building and Fire Codes (CBC and CFC) and District design standards, and to witness testing of the fire and intrusion alarm systems, more specifically, all services described in the January 28, 2020 proposal attached as Exhibit "A" to this Agreement, in the amount of \$43,500.00, which includes a contingency fee of \$10,000.00, as the selected consultant, with work scheduled to commence on February 27, 2020, and scheduled to last September 1, 2022, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said consultant.